PR g i otk 5 g SRRt mentr

acg

e~

g

AL, RIGHTS RESERVED
P ————

RE_SASED FOR pugLication

8Y AMP INCCRPORATED

2

HiS DRAWING S unPUBL S

© corvrionr esn

<
S i
= £
s |¥
= »
) -+
- o
< |®
AT
- z
z i
e
s |2
- |z
3
h""'"q_-s
.
z
]
X
“

P
e

o M?y

AP

e o AR A

NOTES

1 ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR

(A USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED

D GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
C.LECTRIC PRESS

4 PAERTS WITH QIYOF REF SPECIFIED
(EXCEPT memB8o) ARE USED ON TTEM 22

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

MACHINE OtL

KEY
& LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO 20
@ crease LicHTLY

*TRAOEMAGK OF AMP IRCORPORATED

3076-1

¢

GRIBS)-

NO.

162 IPFE]  690517-11 SPACER 71
161 22584-81 HEX, NUT 70
160 240628-1| PLATE, ADJ 69
- 159 240626-1 | SHAFT, PIVOT 48
(44) 158 240633-1] BUSHING 67
@ 157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 46
156 240629-11 BLOCK, PIVOT 65
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ 64
r P 154 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
: ,le 153 240658:1] CAM, ROLLER 5
\ _ 52 JoEF|  454398.1] ROD, FEED 8
] 21017-2 {SCREWH DRWE (#2 X./9) |0 PLBTE 151 0
PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE [POST-FEED +1/8!STROKE|POST-FEED 1-5/8' STROKE AT LA PLATE VD 150_IZEE|  454220-1| CAP. RAM prs
B w9 lPEH  453736-1] HOUSING 58
148 57
FRAMI RETAINING FEF|__ 21045.3] RING, RETAINING 'C’ (187 DIA) FEED PIN 47 %
PLATE (REF) 146 I2EF  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
14s JZEHC1499-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
144 R FH 240625~ FINGER, FEED 53
ReF) 5« 21028-1  PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 43 {REH  240634-3| LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 st
IZeF] 1. 21030.7] PIN, DOWEL (,187 DIA x 1.50] HOUSING 140 m
FeF| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 {1-210072-2 | BOLT, CRIMPER 49
~ — 139§ 1 I(HOR0I-4 | CAM, POST FEED 1= 578 STROKE |8
22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO, 6) DRAG SPRING 138 a7
REF 2189941 WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 i
BRACIET (REF) Zaa 21024.5] WASH, LOCK_{NO. 10} FEED ADJ PLATE 36 ) 1 | 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON r
+* | 2 21024-51 WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} SHEAR PLATES 135 1 {a455674-11 RAM _ 44
AMP-O-LECTRIC” PRESS GUARD (REF) ZE 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 | 1 | 690125.1] WASHER, LAMINATED @
4 2102441 WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 1 690124-11 WASHER, RAM 42
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC T
Z120\8 -4 | NOTWEX. MACH (A-4OYDERG 31 | 2 23241-6| BALL, STEEL 40
EEE 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 1 7 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— 21018-71 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 12% | 1ioo142-1 | DISC, INSULATION ~138
Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 i FHowr~7; DISC, WIRE 37
— | 9- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD {(.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 127 i 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING 3%
_ o —————— e I § ¢ & . . .
— 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 126 ] 690212-1} POST, RAM s
2. 12-21006-6] SCR SKLSET CYP PT (440K, 62) DEAG 125 4
1 21009-2; SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 KX)
% 123 § 1 4508980 -2iIAPPL  RASIC. (SR ASSY | 12
@, 11 1-21002-7] SCR, BTM HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .35, CAM 122 31
L 121 30
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD 3- 21064-2;1 SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED AD)J 120 29
119 { [2<¢90451-2 | SPACER, STRIPPER 28
e vs £ ! 1240629~ STRIPPER 27
7 1220027 SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x S0 ) STRIPPER 117 K 455676-11 PLATE, BASE 26
Ecri 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 116 2 |22354-8 | DRAG, STUD . 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 115 1_1455¢18~7 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3-21002-31 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL. | 114 PLLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
REV| 2-22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4.20 x .62} BASE PLATE | 13 2 4-22281-\] SPRING, DRAG 22
- 12 J-——1 "240636-1| LEVER, DRAG 2
111 1 1ac541717-1 | DRAG, STOCK 20
— { 2- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 1 ] 458020 3| GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
Z | 22030-]1] "SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC |19 | 1 | 45502\-3] GUIDE, STRIP ERONT 18
2 |221000~-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .28 ) SHEAR BLADE 108 IPEEL  454178-11 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
|3 1nzloon-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x.2) ) STRIP GUIDE 107 JREF 4-22284.9! SPRING, FEED RETURN i6
7o 20000 -4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 31 ) STRIP GUIDE 106 I—| 454665.1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
I2cr] 3- 21000-71 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
. 1.3- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
€] 3- 21000-6f SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
REF| 3- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 | 1 |691901-3 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR B
21 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PL.ATES {3} 2 17240645~ SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
REF| 4551451 | GUARD vuinoows ' 80§\ |(9018%-{ | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR B ’
—— 465184.5] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 |B-240655-8] ANVIL 8
- 22014-11 OilL SYNTHETIC 78 12 NsSi-% | BLADE, SLUG Bl
-— 454406-11 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN é
76 {15240641-9) SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
75 | |228009-% | SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
74 11 l-as¢124-7] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
ey 458109-11 WASHER, FLLAT (SPECIAL) 73 1 1426RRB-1] SPACER, INSULATION 2
|_Z 690603.11 SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 1456407~ 11 CRIMPER, WIRE ‘ 1
REQ,. PART NO DESCRIPTION NO REQ PART NOQ DESCRIPTION O
|
THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE $1ZE srnrgﬁ_ucrﬂ AT
A O59 & A0O8
B OS50 0
c O53 22
D NOT USED
CRIMP SIzZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF.
WIRE 'too F: F‘F
suLation) {A ] F '(957
INSUL.ATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
.Q@O M“‘ S 2 8 INSTRUC TION M&OBQ
REMARKSAMPO' F :TOE
3 |ECR10-009] 28 7t 415
W [ ECRY 6)Sh-8087 -0l wiirel feor
G IECn: ©tan~0ZgR 00 Pl | A =00
F1OIB0~5907-95 ﬁ% 2-95
E Wﬁﬂ o B c_,”‘s,s; SET UP GAGE _ LAYOUT NO. AMP INCORPORATED
ADAPTOR PLATE SO AT R £ o %*QW_DRAWN g& *}3 A ey (054%;.,25. AMP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
(REF) £ £C Z75 TeicsilPhnloyce N
BEU Pk meM K@ﬁ%%ﬂ CRECKED BT TR T Loc¢ c NO. REV. |
A L3Nt 070 W d L Ly g0 0 Pott” | A G185 -1 J
2 SCALE NAME
Zlso7 pes ek i | T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
Ev_Pex 2o i -
LTR REVISION RECORD BN 2 oate]cTn REVISION RECORD END_FEED( EING (ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ 'TEZ.’RN\) i

!

| CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING |

s

[ —

ot



